
Ascutney I Saturday Class Results               5/11/02 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Best Car Type  

 

P1  1 Dan Rutan 81 2:40.14 2:38.89 2:38.89 VW Scirocco 
P1  2 Gerald Driscoll 90 2:57.98 2:55.25 2:55.25 The Patriot II 
P1  3 Paul Tingaud 138 3:31.06 3:02.40 3:02.40 Audi 80 Quattro 
P1  4 John Reed 151 3:10.24 3:06.24 3:06.24 PT Cruiser 
P1  5 Dave C. Dennis 91 5:03.80 3:17.24 3:17.24 Mad Max Dart 
P1  6 Simeon Shortman 68 3:35.30 3:24.36 3:24.36 Chevy Corvette 
P1  7 Melissa Bilodeau 129 3:36.51 3:38.67 3:36.51 Chevy Comaro 
P1  8 Karen Gonthier 8  DNF   DNS   DNF  Cavalier Modified 
P1  9 Kevin Gale 6  DNS   DNS   DNS  Cavalier Modified 
 

P2  1 John Marsha 5 3:36.59 3:12.01 3:12.01 Mazda RX7 
P2  2 Sherman Baumann 36  DNF  3:16.57 3:16.57 Dwarf 
P2  3 Adam Vale da Serra 966  NT  3:18.36 3:18.36 Mazda 323GT 
P2  4 Les Bottone 64 3:31.69 3:20.59 3:20.59 Toyota Cellica 
P2  5 Eric Vale da Serra 960  DNS  3:38.25 3:38.25 Mazda 323GT 
 

P3  1 Dave Valliere 18 3:04.40 3:02.58 3:02.58 Porsche 911 
P3  2 Brian Dennis 89 3:37.97 3:24.27 3:24.27 Dodge Charger 
P3  3 Victor Parrotto 11 3:32.63 3:30.81 3:30.81 Mazda RX7 
P3  4 Rob Smolinski Jr. 115 3:36.65 3:32.47 3:32.47 VW Golf 
P3  5 Kevin Dennis 42 3:44.10 3:36.63 3:36.63 Dodge Charger 
P3  6 Bob Smolinski 15  DNS  3:38.91 3:38.91 VW Golf 
P3  7 Mike Buccella 2 3:51.69 3:39.83 3:39.83 Mazda RX7 
 

P4  1 Don Peaslee 51  DNS  3:29.45 3:29.45 VW Rabbit GTI 
P4  2 Joseph Ware 555 3:51.99 3:38.27 3:38.27 Austin Mini 
 

S1  1 Uriah McDermott 76 3:10.46 3:05.53 3:05.53 Camero Z28 
S1  2 Kurt Eckert 63 3:14.25 3:06.09 3:06.09 Subaru 2.5 RS 
S1  3 Jeff Barrette 97 3:16.16 3:18.10 3:16.16 Ford Mustang 
S1  4 Ron Barrette 197 3:31.79 3:31.73 3:31.73 Ford Mustang 
 

S2  1 Bill Rutan 80 3:02.51 2:59.27 2:59.27 VW Scirocco 
S2  2 Alex Haxby 3 3:33.90 3:28.14 3:28.14 Dodge Omni 
S2  3 Edward Mooers 897 3:52.24 3:45.02 3:45.02 Mazda 323 GTX 
 

S3  1 Jim Adams 9  DNS  3:10.26 3:10.26 Eagle Talon 
S3  2 Drew Young 77 3:16.49 3:16.49 3:16.49 Mazda RX7 
S3  3 Doug Moore 23 3:38.80 3:34.38 3:34.38 VW Rabbit 
S3  4 Dave Patten 21 3:43.45 3:38.77 3:38.77 Datsun 510 
 

S4  1 Earl Hayes 41 3:22.90 3:21.34 3:21.34 Porsche 914 
S4  2 Rick Young 31 3:22.24 3:21.45 3:21.45 Dodge Neon 
S4  3 Frank Colangelo 01 3:24.53 3:22.52 3:22.52 Honda Civic SI 
S4  4 B. Arms 44 3:33.97 3:24.27 3:24.27 Oldsmobile Calais 
S4  5 Jim Hyder 442 3:31.52 3:28.13 3:28.13 Oldsmobile Calais 
S4  6 Stephen Jones 702 3:30.16 3:37.61 3:30.16 VW Rabbit L 
S4  7 Stuart Shepetin 127 4:00.16 3:59.44 3:59.44 Toyota Celica 
 

U1  1 Mike Wilson 25 3:15.37 2:51.08 2:51.08 Porsche 911 Turbo 
 

U2  1 Don Taylor 88 3:04.04 3:07.43 3:04.04 Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX 
U2  2 Allan Dennis 96 3:07.09 3:04.83 3:04.83 Eagle Talon 
U2  3 Jason Ricker 186 3:11.20 3:06.74 3:06.74 Peugeot 505 
U2  4 Brian Desmarais 144 3:30.31 3:23.20 3:23.20 Dodge Daytona 
U2  5 Jim Ricker 13 3:28.70 3:34.31 3:28.70 Corvair Turbo 
U2  6 Humberto Goncalves 181 3:37.48 3:33.82 3:33.82 Subaru WRX 
U2  7 Nate Widtfeldt 231  NT  3:47.46 3:47.46 Subaru 2.5 RS 
U2  8 Dennis O'Brien 20 3:50.00 3:53.20 3:50.00 Volvo v70 
U2  9 Jennifer Farnsworth 86  DNS  3:55.80 3:55.80 Peugot 505 Turbo 
U2 10 Robert D'Amore 7 3:59.25 4:04.16 3:59.25 Dodge Pickup 
 

U3  1 Dave Dennis 83 3:42.47 3:26.02 3:26.02 Dodge Neon 
U3  2 Brian Goss 37 3:35.06 3:29.52 3:29.52 Dodge Neon 
U3  3 Cara Dennis 73 3:49.30 3:41.17 3:41.17 Dodge Neon 
U3  4 Juliette Rice 864 4:00.58 3:55.50 3:55.50 Neon 
U3  5 Bob Jobson 729 3:59.91 3:57.21 3:57.21 Audi 4000s Quattro 
 

U4  1 Andy Jones 114 3:29.80 3:24.06 3:24.06 VW GTI 
U4  2 George Young 148 3:47.62 3:50.71 3:47.62 Toyota MR2 
U4  3 Robin Wilkins 54 4:02.97 4:04.15 4:02.97 VW Jetta Wagon 
U4  4 Richard Dow 12 4:19.24 4:22.84 4:19.24 Dodge Shadow 



Ascutney I Saturday Overall Results               5/11/02 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Best Car Type  

 

P1  1 Dan Rutan 81 2:40.14 2:38.89 2:38.89 VW Scirocco 
U1  2 Mike Wilson 25 3:15.37 2:51.08 2:51.08 Porsche 911 Turbo 
P1  3 Gerald Driscoll 90 2:57.98 2:55.25 2:55.25 The Patriot II 
S2  4 Bill Rutan 80 3:02.51 2:59.27 2:59.27 VW Scirocco 
P1  5 Paul Tingaud 138 3:31.06 3:02.40 3:02.40 Audi 80 Quattro 
P3  6 Dave Valliere 18 3:04.40 3:02.58 3:02.58 Porsche 911 
U2  7 Don Taylor 88 3:04.04 3:07.43 3:04.04 Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX 
U2  8 Allan Dennis 96 3:07.09 3:04.83 3:04.83 Eagle Talon 
S1  9 Uriah McDermott 76 3:10.46 3:05.53 3:05.53 Camero Z28 
S1 10 Kurt Eckert 63 3:14.25 3:06.09 3:06.09 Subaru 2.5 RS 
P1 11 John Reed 151 3:10.24 3:06.24 3:06.24 PT Cruiser 
U2 12 Jason Ricker 186 3:11.20 3:06.74 3:06.74 Peugeot 505 
S3 13 Jim Adams 9  DNS  3:10.26 3:10.26 Eagle Talon 
P2 14 John Marsha 5 3:36.59 3:12.01 3:12.01 Mazda RX7 
S1 15 Jeff Barrette 97 3:16.16 3:18.10 3:16.16 Ford Mustang 
S3 16 Drew Young 77 3:16.49 3:16.49 3:16.49 Mazda RX7 
P2 17 Sherman Baumann 36  DNF  3:16.57 3:16.57 Dwarf 
P1 18 Dave C. Dennis 91 5:03.80 3:17.24 3:17.24 Mad Max Dart 
P2 19 Adam Vale da Serra 966  NT  3:18.36 3:18.36 Mazda 323GT 
P2 20 Les Bottone 64 3:31.69 3:20.59 3:20.59 Toyota Cellica 
S4 21 Earl Hayes 41 3:22.90 3:21.34 3:21.34 Porsche 914 
S4 22 Rick Young 31 3:22.24 3:21.45 3:21.45 Dodge Neon 
S4 23 Frank Colangelo 01 3:24.53 3:22.52 3:22.52 Honda Civic SI 
U2 24 Brian Desmarais 144 3:30.31 3:23.20 3:23.20 Dodge Daytona 
U4 25 Andy Jones 114 3:29.80 3:24.06 3:24.06 VW GTI 
S4 26 B. Arms 44 3:33.97 3:24.27 3:24.27 Oldsmobile Calais 
P3 26 Brian Dennis 89 3:37.97 3:24.27 3:24.27 Dodge Charger 
P1 28 Simeon Shortman 68 3:35.30 3:24.36 3:24.36 Chevy Corvette 
U3 29 Dave Dennis 83 3:42.47 3:26.02 3:26.02 Dodge Neon 
S4 30 Jim Hyder 442 3:31.52 3:28.13 3:28.13 Oldsmobile Calais 
S2 31 Alex Haxby 3 3:33.90 3:28.14 3:28.14 Dodge Omni 
U2 32 Jim Ricker 13 3:28.70 3:34.31 3:28.70 Corvair Turbo 
P4 33 Don Peaslee 51  DNS  3:29.45 3:29.45 VW Rabbit GTI 
U3 34 Brian Goss 37 3:35.06 3:29.52 3:29.52 Dodge Neon 
S4 35 Stephen Jones 702 3:30.16 3:37.61 3:30.16 VW Rabbit L 
P3 36 Victor Parrotto 11 3:32.63 3:30.81 3:30.81 Mazda RX7 
S1 37 Ron Barrette 197 3:31.79 3:31.73 3:31.73 Ford Mustang 
P3 38 Rob Smolinski Jr. 115 3:36.65 3:32.47 3:32.47 VW Golf 
U2 39 Humberto Goncalves 181 3:37.48 3:33.82 3:33.82 Subaru WRX 
S3 40 Doug Moore 23 3:38.80 3:34.38 3:34.38 VW Rabbit 
P1 41 Melissa Bilodeau 129 3:36.51 3:38.67 3:36.51 Chevy Comaro 
P3 42 Kevin Dennis 42 3:44.10 3:36.63 3:36.63 Dodge Charger 
P2 43 Eric Vale da Serra 960  DNS  3:38.25 3:38.25 Mazda 323GT 
P4 44 Joseph Ware 555 3:51.99 3:38.27 3:38.27 Austin Mini 
S3 45 Dave Patten 21 3:43.45 3:38.77 3:38.77 Datsun 510 
P3 46 Bob Smolinski 15  DNS  3:38.91 3:38.91 VW Golf 
P3 47 Mike Buccella 2 3:51.69 3:39.83 3:39.83 Mazda RX7 
U3 48 Cara Dennis 73 3:49.30 3:41.17 3:41.17 Dodge Neon 
S2 49 Edward Mooers 897 3:52.24 3:45.02 3:45.02 Mazda 323 GTX 
U2 50 Nate Widtfeldt 231  NT  3:47.46 3:47.46 Subaru 2.5 RS 
U4 51 George Young 148 3:47.62 3:50.71 3:47.62 Toyota MR2 
U2 52 Dennis O'Brien 20 3:50.00 3:53.20 3:50.00 Volvo v70 
U3 53 Juliette Rice 864 4:00.58 3:55.50 3:55.50 Neon 
U2 54 Jennifer Farnsworth 86  DNS  3:55.80 3:55.80 Peugot 505 Turbo 
U3 55 Bob Jobson 729 3:59.91 3:57.21 3:57.21 Audi 4000s Quattro 
U2 56 Robert D'Amore 7 3:59.25 4:04.16 3:59.25 Dodge Pickup 
S4 57 Stuart Shepetin 127 4:00.16 3:59.44 3:59.44 Toyota Celica 
U4 58 Robin Wilkins 54 4:02.97 4:04.15 4:02.97 VW Jetta Wagon 
U4 59 Richard Dow 12 4:19.24 4:22.84 4:19.24 Dodge Shadow 
P1 60 Karen Gonthier 8  DNF   DNS   DNF  Cavalier Modified 
P1 61 Kevin Gale 6  DNS   DNS   DNS  Cavalier Modified 
 
Entries = 61,  Avg Time = 3:27.24,  Length = 2.9 mi,  Speeds: Avg = 50,  FTD = 66 


